TEAM
Red Sox
Diamondbacks
Giants
Giants
Cardinals
Twins
Orioles
Red Sox
Dodgers
Rockies
Reds
Rockies
Giants
Blue Jays
White Sox
Rockies
Cardinals
A's
Giants
Cardinals
Phillies
Twins
Rays

PLAYER
Koji Uehara
Brad Ziegler
Sergio Romo

Santiago Casilla
Jason Motte
Jared Burton

Darren O'Day
Craig Breslow
Brandon League
Rafael Betancourt
Nick Masset
Matt Belisle
Javier Lopez
Casey Janssen
Matt Thornton
Matt Lindstrom
Ryan Franklin
Michael Wuertz
Jeremy Affeldt
Trever Miller
Brad Lidge
Joe Nathan
Dan Wheeler

AGE

AGE @ 10
44
39
36
37

Sve Time
6.000
5.122
4.097

$18.00
$10.50
$9.00
$15.00
$12.00
$5.45
$5.80
$6.25
$22.50
$8.25
$5.50
$8.13
$8.50
$5.90
$12.00
$6.60
$6.50
$5.25
$9.50
$4.00
$37.50
$47.00
$10.50

YRS
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Option?
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Closer?
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AVERAGES
AGE AGE @ 10 $/year Years
33 36.944 $5.38 2




TEAM
D'Backs
Dodgers
Red Sox
Angels
Padres
Reds
Astros
Tigers
Mariners
Rays
Yankees
Giants
Giants
Nationals
Angels
Brewers
Cardinals
Pirates
Rays
Mets
Phillies
Marlins
Rangers
White Sox
Yankees
Orioles
Dodgers
Angels
D'Backs
Phillies
Yankees
Tigers
A's
Marlins
Astros
Brewers
Tigers
Rockies
Angels
Indians
Royals
Royals
Angels
Giants
Reds
White Sox
Yankees

PLAYER
Oliver Perez
J.P. Howell
Edward Mujica
Joe Smith
Joaquin Benoit
Manny Parra
Chad Qualls
Joe Nathan
Fernando Rodney
Grant Balfour
Matt Thornton
Javier Lopez
Jeremy Affeldt
Rafael Soriano
Sean Burnett
Tom Gorzelanny
Randy Choate
Jason Grilli
Joel Peralta
Frank Francisco
Jonathan Papelbon
Heath Bell
Joe Nathan
Will Ohman
Mariano Rivera
Kevin Gregg
Matt Guerrier
Scott Downs
J.J. Putz
Jose Contreras
Rafael Soriano
Joaquin Benoit
Grant Balfour
Randy Choate
Brandon Lyon
LaTroy Hawkins
Jose Valverde
Rafacl Betancourt
Fernando Rodney
Kerry Wood
Kyle Farnsworth
Juan Cruz
Brian Fuentes
Jeremy Affeldt
Francisco Cordero
Octavio Dotel
Mariano Rivera

AGE
32
31
30
30
36
31
35
39
37
36
37
36
34
33
30
30
37
36
37
32
31
34
37
33
41
33
32
35
34
39
31
33
33
35
30
37
32
35
33
32
33
30
33
30

34
38

AGE @ 10
33

Sve Time
9.144
7.007
6.115
6.091
11.040
6.063
9.058
12.120
10.137
9.099
9.129
8.167
11.000
10.570
6.085
5.160
8.073
6.016
6.132
7.053
6.064
6.009
10.120
8.027
15.105
7.002
6.056
8.121
7.022
7.152
8.057
8.040
6.099
6.073
7.142
13.054
6.090
6.079
6.137
10.169
9.100
6.101
6.125
7.000
8.046
8.113
12.105

$4.25
$11.25
$9.50
$15.75
$15.50
$5.50
$5.95
$20.00
$14.00
$12.00
$7.00
$13.00
$18.00
$28.00
$8.00
$5.70
$7.50
$6.75
$8.50
$12.00
$50.00
$27.00
$14.75
$4.00
$30.00
$10.00
$12.00
$15.00
$10.00
$5.50
$35.00
$16.50
$8.10
$2.50
$15.00
$7.50
$14.00
$7.55
$11.00
$20.50
$9.25
$6.00
$17.50
$8.00
$46.00
$11.00
$45.00

YRS
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Option?

ZZ <K ZAR R R ZZ R ZZZ < ZZHAAZZRZZA AL ZRZZZAAZZZZZ<AKZ<ZZAZ

Closer?
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Age

Age @ 10

$/year

Years

34

36

$6.24




YEAR SALARY TEAM SVC TIME
2005 $0.316 A's PRE-ARB
2006 $0.340 A's PRE-ARB
2007 $0.380 A's PRE-ARB
2008 $3.30 A's ARB-1
2009 $4.50 Rockies ARB-2
2010 $7.20 Rockies ARB-3
2011 $7.30 Rockies FA
2012 $7.50 Padres FA
2013 $7.00 Padres FA
2014 $7.00 Padres/Angels FA
2015 $7.00 Angels FA

2010-12
2013-14

3 yrs/$22.5M
2 yrs/$14M

$9M opt
$7M opt



YEAR
2015
2014
2013
2013
2013
2010
2009
2008

YEAR
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2009
2008
2008

TEAM
Red Sox
Braves
Giants
Cardinals
Giants
Cardinals
Phillies
Twins

TEAM
Braves
White Sox
Yankees
Brewers
Mariners
Rays
Red Sox
Tigers
Nationals
Mets
Marlins
Rangers
Phillies
Yankees
Orioles
Yankees
D'Backs
Tigers
Angels
Indians
Reds
Yankees

PLAYER
Koji Uehara
Craig Kimbrel
Sergio Romo
Jason Motte
Santiago Casilla
Ryan Franklin
Brad Lidge
Joe Nathan

PLAYER
Jason Grilli
David Robertson
Andrew Miller

Francisco Rodriguez

Fernando Rodney
Grant Balfour
Edward Mujica
Joe Nathan
Rafael Soriano
Frank Francisco
Heath Bell
Joe Nathan
Jonathan Papelbon
Rafael Soriano
Kevin Gregg
Mariano Rivera
J.J. Putz
Jose Valverde
Fernando Rodney
Kerry Wood
Francisco Cordero
Mariano Rivera

AGE
40
26
30
31
32
37
32
33

AGE
38
30
30

37
36
30
39
33
32
34
37
31
31
33
41
34
32
33
32
33
38

Svc Time
6.000
3.066
4.097
4.027
5.148
9.022
6.043
6.120
ALL

6+ Guys

Svc Time
8.016
6.070
6.062
11.115
10.137
9.099
6.115
12.120
10.570
7.053
6.009
10.120
6.064
8.057
7.002
15.105
7.022
6.090
6.137
10.169
8.046
12.105

$18.00
$46.00
$9.00
$12.00
$15.00
$6.50
$37.50
$47.00

YRS

$8.68
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$9.91

2.75

$
$8.00
$46.00
$36.00
$13.00
$14.00
$12.00
$9.50
$20.00
$28.00
$12.00
$27.00
$14.75
$50.00
$35.00
$10.00
$30.00
$10.00
$14.00
$11.00
$20.50
$46.00
$45.00

YRS
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$9.30

2.5

Option?
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Option?
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Closer?
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Closer?
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YEAR
2015
2012
2009
2008
2011
2013
2012
2010
2012
2010
2009

TEAM PLAYER
Red Sox Koji Uehara
Rockies Matt Belisle
Phillies Brad Lidge
Twins Joe Nathan
White Sox Matt Thornton
Dodgers Brandon League
Giants Javier Lopez
Giants Jeremy Affeldt
Rockies Rafael Betancourt
Cardinals Ryan Franklin
Cardinals Trever Miller

AGE
40
32
32
33
34
30
34
31
37
37
36

Sve Time
6.000
6.019
6.043
6.120
6.129
6.145
6.167
8.000
8.079
9.022
8.095%*

$ YRS
$18.00 2
$8.13 2
$37.50 3
$47.00 4
$12.00 2
$22.50 3
$8.50 2
$9.50 2
$8.25 2
$6.50 2
$4.00 2
$7.00 24

Option?
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Closer?
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